



NEWS RELEASE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Gore Mutual Recognized as a 2019 Employee Recommended Workplace

Cambridge, ON February 12, 2019: Gore Mutual Insurance Company is proud to announce that it has been named one of Canada's Employee Recommended Workplaces for 2019.

Co-presented by The Globe and Mail and human resources consulting and technology company Morneau Shepell, the Employee Recommended Workplace Award recognizes excellence in achieving a healthy, engaged and productive workforce where employees can thrive. Now in its third year, this award is the only of its kind that is based 100% on feedback and data provided by employees.

For 2019, 75 organizations across the country have received Employee Recommended Workplace designations for putting their employees' health, wellness and workplace experience at the forefront of their operations.

"We're honoured to be named a 2019 Employee Recommended Workplace," says Catherine Leclair, Vice President of Human Resources at Gore Mutual. "What makes this achievement so special is that it comes directly from employee feedback about our organization. Our employees have always come first, and we work hard to create an environment where they feel inspired to bring their energy, passion and commitment to work every day. This award shows that we're on the right track. In 2019, we're continuing to focus on our people with new wellness initiatives, additional resources and more to help make life at Gore Mutual even better."

"As more workplaces focus on employee health and well-being, it's reassuring to see a wide range of employers represented in the 2019 Employee Recommended Workplaces, including organizations of all sizes, from all corners of Canada and from both the private and public sectors," said Stephen Liptrap, President and CEO at Morneau Shepell.

With its recognition as a 2019 Employee Recommended Workplace, Gore Mutual continues to cement its reputation as a national top employer. In 2018, the Cambridge and Vancouver-based company received a Best Workplaces Canada award, was designated a Best Workplace in Financial Services and Insurance and named a Waterloo Area Top Employer for the tenth year in a row.

About Gore Mutual

Founded in 1839, Gore Mutual is Canada's oldest property and casualty insurer, with over \$435M in premiums and over \$1BN in assets as of December 31, 2017. Based in Cambridge, Ontario and Vancouver, British Columbia, this Canadian-owned and operated mutual company employs over 350 people and is known for its investment in people, technology and innovation. With a long-standing commitment to genuine personal service, and with InsurTech partnerships such as BrokerLift, Gore Mutual is an unwavering supporter of its network of insurance brokers, who offer the highest standards of service, choice and advocacy to Canadian customers. Gore Mutual was voted the #1 insurance company







by the Insurance Brokers Association of Ontario (IBAO) in 2014 and certified as a 2018 Best Workplace Canada and a Best Workplace in Financial Services and Insurance. The Gore Mutual Foundation strengthens Canadian communities by supporting local initiatives and has donated more than \$10M to over 650 charities. Learn more at goremutual.ca.

For further information: MEDIA CONTACT: Shawn Despres, Communications Lead 1-800-265-8600, ext. 2676, Email: sdespres@goremutual.ca